OF \$240.00 8738635

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555087

Ŀ	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity type of Receiving Party corrected from Limited Partnership of Delaware to Limited Partnership of Texas previously recorded on Reel 006792 Frame 0328. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CJS Group, LP, a limited partnership.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charming Charlie LLC		09/11/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CJS Group, L.P.
Street Address:	1330 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 1200
Internal Address:	c/o Quantor Capital, LLC
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87386355	BELLE & BUMBLE
Registration Number:	4708495	CHARMING CHARLIE
Registration Number:	4696380	CHARMING CHARLIE
Registration Number:	5266173	CC
Registration Number:	4689358	CC
Registration Number:	4722089	CHARLIE GIRL
Registration Number:	4654851	CHARLIE GIRL
Registration Number:	4760489	CHARMING CHARLIE RSVP
Registration Number:	4511655	FIND YOUR FABULOUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8322172993

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135283100

Email: randy@smithiplaw.net

Correspondent Name: E Randall Smith

TRADEMARK

900528787 REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0032

Address Line 1: 2777 Allen Parkway, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: e randall smith

SIGNATURE: /ers/
DATE SIGNED: 12/27/2019

DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 42 source=APA recorded PTO#page1.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page2.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page3.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page4.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page5.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page6.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page7.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page8.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page9.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page10.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page11.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page12.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page13.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page14.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page15.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page16.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page17.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page18.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page19.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page20.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page21.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page22.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page23.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page24.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page25.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page26.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page27.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page28.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page29.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page30.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page31.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page32.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page33.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page34.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page35.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page36.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page37.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page38.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page39.tif

source=APA recorded PTO#page40.tif

source=APA recorded PTO#page41.tif source=APA recorded PTO#page42.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Intellectual Property Asset Purchase Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charming Charlie LLC		09/11/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CJS Group, LP
Street Address:	1330 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1200
Internal Address:	c/o Quantor Capital, LLC
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87386355	BELLE & BUMBLE
Registration Number:	5266173	CC
Registration Number:	4689358	CC
Registration Number:	4722089	CHARLIE GIRL
Registration Number:	4654851	CHARLIE GIRL
Registration Number:	4708495	CHARMING CHARLIE
Registration Number:	4760489	CHARMING CHARLIE RSVP
Registration Number:	4696380	CHARMING CHARLIE
Registration Number:	4511655	FIND YOUR FABULOUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800 mjhoran@vorys.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP P.O. Box 2255 - IPLAW@VORYS Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: ATTN: LAURA T. GEYER

Address Line 4: Colu	mbus, OHIO 43216-2255
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078352.000006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura T. Geyer
SIGNATURE:	/Laura T. Geyer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2019

Total Attachments: 40

source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page1.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page2.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page3.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page4.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page5.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page6.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page7.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page8.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page9.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page10.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page11.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page12.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page13.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page14.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page15.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page16.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page17.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page18.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page19.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page20.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page21.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page22.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page23.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page24.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page25.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page26.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page27.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page28.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page29.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page30.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page31.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page32.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page33.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page34.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page35.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page36.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page37.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page38.tif source=(34573678)_(1)_CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page39.tif source=(34573678) (1) CC Holdings to CJS Assignment and Order#page40.tif

Confidential

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN CJS GROUP, LP AND

Dated as of September 11, 2019

CHARMING CHARLIE LLC

LEGAL_US_E # 144135441.2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
ARTICLE I DEFINI	ITIONS2
Section 1.1	Definitions
Section 1.2	Other Definitions and Interpretive Matters
ARTICLE II PURC	HASE AND SALE8
Section 2.1	Purchase and Sale of the Acquired Assets
Section 2.2	Excluded Assets
Section 2.3	Assumed Liabilities
Section 2.4	Excluded Liabilities8
Section 2.5	Further Assurances
ARTICLE III PURC	CHASE PRICE9
Section 3.1	Purchase Price9
Section 3.2	Minimum Deposit9
Section 3.3	Closing Date Payments
Section 3.4	Discharge of Assumed Liabilities After Closing
-Section-3.5	Allocation of Purchase Price. 9
ARTICLE IV CLOS	ING10
Section 4.1	Closing Date
Section 4.2	Buyer's Deliveries
Section 4.3	Seller's Deliveries
ARTICLE V REPRE	ESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF SELLER11
Section 5.1	Organization and Good Standing
Section 5.2	Authority; Validity; Consents11
Section 5.3	Title to Acquired Assets
Section 5.4	Taxes12
Section 5.5	Legal Proceedings
Section 5.6	Brokers or Finders
Section 5.7	Intellectual Property
Section 5.8	No Other Representations or Warranties; No Survival
ARTICLE VI REPR	ESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF BUYER13
Section 6.1	Organization and Good Standing
Section 6.2	Authority; Validity; Consents

SCHEDULES

Schedule 1.1(a)	Permitted Encumbrances
Schedule 2.1(a)	Intellectual Property
Schedule 2.1(b)	Documents
Schedule 5.3	Title to Acquired Assets
Schedule 5.5	Legal Proceedings
Schedule 5.6	Brokers and Finders

EXHIBITS

Exhibit A Form of Sale Order

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of September 11, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between CJS Group, LP, a limited partnership ("Buyer"), and CHARMING CHARLIE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Seller"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein have the meaning set forth in Article I.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Seller is a specialty retailer focused on colorful fashion jewelry, handbags, apparel, gifts and beauty products;

WHEREAS, on July 11, 2019, Seller filed a voluntary petition for relief (the "Filing") commencing a case under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "Bankruptcy Court");

WHEREAS, Buyer has delivered to Hilco IP Services, LLC d/b/a Hilco Streambank (the "<u>Hilco</u>") an amount in cash (such amount, as it may be adjusted pursuant hereto, the "<u>Minimum Deposit</u>") in immediately available funds pursuant to the terms of a Bid Submission Form for Intellectual Property Assets of Charming Charlie Holdings Inc., et al, dated September 4th, 2019;

WHEREAS, Seller believes, following consultation with Seller's financial advisors and retained consultants, and consideration of available alternatives, that, in light of the current circumstances, a sale of certain of Seller's intellectual property assets as provided herein is necessary to preserve and maximize value, and is in the best interest of Seller, Seller's creditors, and stakeholders;

WHEREAS, Seller desires to sell to Buyer all of the Acquired Assets (defined below) and transfer to Buyer the Assumed Liabilities (defined below), and Buyer desires to purchase from Seller all of the Acquired Assets and assume all of the Assumed Liabilities, in each case on the terms and subject to the conditions hereinafter set forth;

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Agreement and Seller's ability to consummate the transactions set forth in this Agreement are subject to, among other things, the entry of the Sale Order under, *inter alia*, Sections 363 and 365 of the Bankruptcy Code; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to consummate the proposed transaction as promptly as practicable after the Bankruptcy Court enters the Sale Order.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises herein made, and in consideration of the representations, warranties and covenants herein contained, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties agree as follows:

LEGAL_US_E # 144135441.2

ARTICLE II

PURCHASE AND SALE

- Section 2.1 <u>Purchase and Sale of the Acquired Assets</u>. On the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in this Agreement, on the Closing Date, in consideration of payment of the Purchase Price and assumption of the Assumed Liabilities by Buyer, Seller shall sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver, or cause to be sold, transferred, assigned, conveyed and delivered, to Buyer, and Buyer shall purchase, assume and accept from Seller, all right, title and interest of Seller in, to, or under the following (collectively, the "<u>Acquired Assets</u>"):
 - (a) the Intellectual Property;
 - (b) the Documents;
 - (c) all goodwill associated with the Intellectual Property;
- (d) all Claims of Seller (other than warranty claims and Avoidance Actions) to the extent arising out of, or relating to, the Intellectual Property or the Documents; and
- (e) all transferrable rights of Seller under non-disclosure or confidentiality, non-compete, or non-solicitation Contracts relating to the Intellectual Property or the Documents.
- Section 2.2 <u>Excluded Assets</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the Buyer shall not acquire any right, title or interest in or to any assets, properties, rights, interests, or claims of any kind or description of Seller or its Affiliates other than the Acquired Assets-(collectively, the "Excluded Assets").
- Section 2.3 <u>Assumed Liabilities</u>. On the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in this Agreement, at the Closing, contemporaneously with the sale, assignment and transfer of the Acquired Assets to Buyer, Buyer shall assume and agree to pay, perform and discharge, as and when due (in accordance with the respective terms and subject to the respective conditions thereof) all Liabilities arising from the ownership of the Acquired Assets and the use_thereof by Buyer from and after the Closing (collectively, the "<u>Assumed Liabilities</u>").
- Section 2.4 <u>Excluded Liabilities</u>. Buyer shall not assume or be obliged to pay, perform or otherwise discharge, and Seller shall be solely and exclusively liable with respect to, any Liability of Seller that is not an Assumed Liability (such Liabilities, collectively, the "<u>Excluded Liabilities</u>").
- Section 2.5 <u>Further Assurances</u>. Following the Closing, Seller, on the one hand, and Buyer, on the other hand, shall use their respective commercially reasonable efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all appropriate action, do or cause to be done all things reasonably necessary under applicable Law, and execute and deliver such instruments and documents and to take such other actions, as may be required to consummate the transactions contemplated by this Agreement at or after the Closing; <u>provided</u> that nothing in this <u>Section 2.5</u> shall prohibit Seller from ceasing operations or winding up Seller's affairs following the Closing. In furtherance and

8

Subject to requisite Bankruptcy Court approval, as applicable, this Agreement and the other Transaction Documents constitute, with respect to Seller, the legal, valid and binding obligations of Seller, enforceable against Seller in accordance with their respective terms, except as such enforceability is limited by bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, moratorium or similar laws now or hereafter in effect relating to creditors' rights generally or general principles of equity. Subject to, and after giving effect to, requisite Bankruptcy Court approval (including, without limitation, the Sale Order), as applicable, and except (a) for entry of the Sale Order and (b) for notices, filings and consents required in connection with the Bankruptcy Case, Seller is not required to give any notice to, make any filing with or obtain any consent from any Person (including any Governmental Authority) in connection with the execution and delivery of this Agreement and the other Transaction Documents to which it is a party or the consummation or performance of any of the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby, except for such notices, filings and consents, the failure of which to provide, make or obtain, would not, individually or in the aggregate, have a Material Adverse Effect.

- Section 5.3 <u>Title to Acquired Assets.</u> Immediately prior to Closing, Seller will have and, upon delivery to Buyer on the Closing Date of the instruments of transfer contemplated by Section 4.3, and subject to the terms of the Sale Order, Seller will thereby transfer to Buyer, title to or, a valid contractual interest in, all of the Acquired Assets free and clear of all Encumbrances, except (i) as set forth on <u>Schedule 5.3</u> and (ii) for Permitted Encumbrances; <u>provided</u>, that, the foregoing representation and warranty is not and shall not be deemed to be a representation or warranty of any kind regarding the infringement, misappropriation, or other violation of any intellectual property rights of any third party.
- Section 5.4 <u>Taxes</u>. There are no Encumbrances for Taxes on any of the Acquired Assets other than Permitted Encumbrances.
- Section 5.5 <u>Legal Proceedings</u>. As of the date hereof, except for the Bankruptcy Case and as set forth on <u>Schedule 5.5</u>, there is no Proceeding or Order pending, outstanding or, to Seller's Knowledge, threatened against Seller that (a) seeks to restrain or prohibit or otherwise challenge the consummation, legality or validity of the transactions contemplated hereby or (b) would have, individually or in the aggregate, a Material Adverse Effect.
- Section 5.6 <u>Brokers or Finders</u>. Except as set forth on <u>Schedule 5.6</u> hereof, Seller has not incurred any obligation or liability, contingent or otherwise, for brokerage or finders' fees or agents' commissions or other similar payment owed in connection with this Agreement, the other Transaction Documents to which it is a party or the transactions contemplated hereby or thereby, in all cases for which Buyer is or will become liable following the Closing.

Section 5.7 Intellectual Property.

(a) The issued Patents, registered Trademarks and registered Copyrights included in the Acquired Assets are subsisting and, to Seller's Knowledge, valid and enforceable. Seller owns and possesses, free and clear of all Encumbrances (other than Permitted Encumbrances), all right, title, and interest in and to, or, in the case of Online Properties, a valid contractual interest in, the Intellectual Property included in the Acquired Assets, except as—would not reasonably be expected to have, individually or in the aggregate, a Material Adverse Effect.

- (b) To Seller's Knowledge, no third party is infringing or misappropriating any Intellectual Property included in the Acquired Assets in a material manner.
- Section 5.8 No Other Representations or Warranties; No Survival. Buyer acknowledges, on behalf of itself and its Affiliates, that, except for the representations and warranties contained in this Article V, none of Seller, Seller's Affiliates or any other Person on behalf of Seller or Seller's Affiliates makes any express or implied representation or warranty with respect to Seller, the Acquired Assets, the Assume Liabilities or with respect to any information provided by or on behalf of Seller or its Affiliates to Buyer. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Seller expressly disclaims any representations or warranties regarding accuracy, sufficiency, fitness for a particular purpose, merchantability, and non-infringement of third party rights. The representations and warranties of Seller will expire upon the earlier of the Closing Date or the termination of this Agreement.

ARTICLE VI

REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF BUYER

Buyer hereby represents and warrants to Seller that the following statements contained in this <u>Article VI</u> are true and correct:

- Section 6.1 <u>Organization and Good Standing</u>. Buyer is a limited partnership, duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the jurisdiction of Buyer's organization. Buyer has the requisite power and authority to own or lease and to operate and use Buyer's properties and to carry on Buyer's business as now conducted.
- Section 6.2 Authority; Validity; Consents. Buyer has the requisite power and authority necessary to enter into and perform Buyer's obligations under this Agreement and the other Transaction Documents to which it is a party and to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby. The execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement by Buyer and the consummation by Buyer of the transactions contemplated herein have been duly and validly authorized by all requisite corporate actions-in respect thereof. This Agreement has been duly and validly executed and delivered by Buyer and each other Transaction Document to which Buyer is a party will be duly and validly executed and delivered by Buyer at the Closing. This Agreement and the other Transaction Documents to which Buyer is a party constitute the legal, valid and binding obligation of Buyer, enforceable against Buyer in accordance with their respective terms, except as such enforceability is limited by bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, moratorium or similar laws now or hereafter in effect relating to creditors' rights generally or general principles of equity. Subject to requisite Bankruptcy Court approval, as applicable, Buyer is not and will not be required to give any notice to or obtain any consent from any Person in connection with the execution and delivery of this Agreement and the other Transaction Documents to which it is a party or the consummation or performance of any of the transactions contemplated hereby or thereby.
- Section 6.3 No Conflict. When the consents and other actions described in Section 6.2 have been obtained and taken, the execution and delivery of this Agreement and the other Transaction Documents and the consummation of the transactions provided for herein and

13

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized representatives, all as of the Effective Date.

BUYER:

CJS GROU

By: Charles Chanaratsopon

Title: Managing Partner

SELLER:

CHARMING CHARLIE LLC

Name: Alvaro Bellon

Title: CFO

Description and the first live and second for a second sec								
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, in International Class 3; Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compaet discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9; Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, betts, gloves, sleepwear; headbands, in International Class 25, Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands, hair sides, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair maments, in International Class 26	10/21/2015 03, 09, 25, 21	10/21/2015	1729459	10/21/2015	1729459	Registered	Australia	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches, in International Class 14; horological and chronometric instruments; watches, in International Class 14, horological and irritations of leather, and goods made of these maletrials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harmess and saddlery; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Advertising; business management, business administration; office functions; retail store services including retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	9/9/2014 14, 18, 35	9/9/2014	1645940	9/9/2014	1645940	Registered	Australia	CC Stylized
35 unknown		7/26/2012	2515959	4/26/2011	3081948	Registered	Argentina	CHARMING CHARLIE
26 unknown		7/26/2012	2515958	4/26/2011	3081947	Registered	Argentina	CHARMING CHARLIE
25 unknown		7/26/2012	2515957	4/26/2011	3081946	Registered	Argentina	CHARMING CHARLIE
21 unknown		7/26/2012	2515956	4/26/2011	3081945	Registered	Argentina	CHARMING CHARLIE
20 unknown		7/26/2012	2515955	4/26/2011	3081944	Registered	Argentina	CHARMING CHARLIE
18 unknown		7/26/2012	2515954	4/26/2011	3081943	Registered	Argentina	CHARMING CHARLIE
14 unknown		7/26/2012	2515953	4/26/2011	3081942	Registered	Argentina	CHARMING CHARLIE
9 unknown		7/26/2012	2515952	4/26/2011	3081941	Registered	Argentina	CHARMING
35 unknown		2/5/2016	2783810	9/18/2014	3354888	Registered	Argentina	CC Stylized
18 unknown		2/5/2016	2783809	9/18/2014	3354887	Registered	Argentina	CC Stylized
Goods 14 unknown	Class	Registration Date 12/30/2015	Registration No. 2778370	Filing Date 9/18/2014	Application No. 3354886	Status Registered	Country Argentina	Trademark CC Stylized
		illarks (Scriedule /	Chaming Charine - Inagemarks (Schedule A)	<u>C</u>				

Adventsing, dusiness management, dusiness administration, ornce functions, in International Class 35	35			9/18/2014	178777	Pending	Bangladesh	CC Stylized
	18			9/18/2014	178776	Pending	Bangladesh	CC Stylized
b th P	14 14	9/18/2014	178775	9/18/2014	178775	Registered	Bangladesh	CC Stylized
Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	14 35	6/18/2014	104216	6/18/2014	104216	Registered	Bahrain	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
	24 18	6/18/2024	104215	6/18/2014	104215	Registered	Bahrain	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
	24 14	6/18/2024	104214	6/18/2014	104214	Registered	Bahrain	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
	14 35	10/20/2014	105910	10/20/2014	105910	Registered	Bahrain	CHARMING CHARLIE in Arabic
	14 18	10/20/2014	105909	10/20/2014	105909	Registered	Bahrain	CHARMING CHARLIE in Arabic
	14 14	10/20/2014	105907	10/20/2014	105907	Registered	Bahrain	CHARMING CHARLIE in Arabic
Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands, hair slides, hair combons, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair ornaments, in international Class 26	15 26	10/22/2015	112344	10/22/2015	112344	Registered	Bahrain	CC Stylized
	15 25	10/22/2015	112341	10/22/2015	112341	Registered	Bahrain	CC Stylized
Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-awing and teaching apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software, fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in international class 9		10/22/2015	112338	10/22/2015	112338	Registered	Bahrain	CC Stylized
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential 3 oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, nail care products, hair care products, and bath, body and beauty products, in International Class 3		10/22/2015	112337	10/22/2015	112337	Registered	Bahrain	CC Stylized
	24 35	6/18/2024	104213	6/18/2014	104213	Registered	Bahrain	CC Stylized
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	14 18	6/18/2014	104212	6/18/2014	104212	Registered	Bahrain	CC Stylized
Goods	e Class	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized	CHARMING CHARLIE	CC Stylized	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	CC Stylized	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	Trademark
Canada	Canada	Canada	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Belize	Belize	Bangladesh	Bangladesh	Bangladesh	Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status
1682752	1524846	1758874	831010371	831010290	831010282	831010258	831010231	831010223	831010207	831010185	1122414	1122514	178780	178779	178778	Application No.
6/25/2014	4/26/2011	12/9/2015	4/27/2011	4/27/2011	4/27/2011	4/27/2011	4/27/2011	4/27/2011	4/27/2011	4/27/2011	10/17/2014	10/17/2014	9/18/2014	9/18/2014	9/18/2014	Filing Date
6/25/2014 TMA975842	4/26/2011 TMA945028	12/9/2015 TMA961024	831010371	831010290	831010282	831010258	831010231	831010223	831010207	831010185	1122414	1122514				Registration No.
7/17/2017 CA CA	8/3/2016	1/25/2017 CA CA	8/9/2016	8/19/2014	8/19/2014	8/19/2014	8/19/2014	8/19/2014	8/21/2018	8/19/2014		3/30/2015				Registration Date
CACA	J.	CA CA	35	9	14	18		21	3 25	26	3/30/2015 14, 18, 35	35	35	18	14	Class
Watches; jewelry; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets; Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories	(1) Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards; watches; jewelry; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets; clothing, namely, dresses, skrifs, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear, namely, dress shoes, casual shoes, children's shoes, sandals, flip flops, slippers, flats, high heels, boots, evening footwear, rain footwear, beach footwear and athletic footwear; headwear, namely, hats, caps, toques, sun visors, headbands, head wraps, skull caps; hair bands; hair slides; hair fibbons. (2) Picture frames. (3) Headwear, namely, bonnets, bandanas. (4) Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; gift cards; watches; jewelry; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear, namely, dress shoes, casual shoes, children's shoes, sandals, flip flops, slippers, flats, high heels, boots, evening footwear, rain footwear, beach footwear and athletic footwear; headwear, namely, hats, caps, toques, sun visors, headbands, head wraps, skull caps; hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons. Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories.	Cosmelics, fragrances, body and beauty care cosmelics, hair care preparations, nail care preparations, revewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor, eyeglass chains and cords, protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards; clothing, namely, dresses, skrits, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shrits, tights, betts, gloves, seepwear; hair accessories namely, hair bands, hair slides, hair combs, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair bands, hair slides, hair comments		Bye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9	Watches; jewellery, in International Class 14	Backpacks; travel bags; female bag, hand bags and wallets, in International Class 18	20 Picture frames, in International Class 20	Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21	Clothing items, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, pantyhose and belts; footwear; headgear, in International Class 25	Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26	(unknown); (unknown); (unknown)		Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35		Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	Goods

20 unknown	20	2/14/2017	17594513	8/5/2015	17594513	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
Fur , Travelling bags , Purse (Qian Jia) , leathe mat , Leather strap , Umbrellas , Canes , Leashes (Leather -) , Gut for making sausages ,	18	1/28/2018	17594512	8/5/2015	17594512	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
35 unknown	35	2/14/2017	17594511	8/5/2015	17594511	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
26 unknown	26	12/21/2017	17594510	8/5/2015	17594510	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
25 unknown	25	1/28/2018	17594509	8/5/2015	17594509	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
Advertising, business management, commercial administration, office work, 35 wholesale and retail purchase and sale of products of class 1-34, in International Class 35	35	2/23/2015	1157358	8/29/2013	1072844	Registered	Chile	CHARMING CHARLIE
Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, control (inspection), rescue and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for the conduction, distribution, transformation, accumulation, regulation or control of electricity; apparatus for recording, transmitting or reproducing sound or images; magnetic record carriers, acoustic discs; CDs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for prepaid devices; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; software; fire extinguishers; glasses; spectacle chains; sunglasses; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9; Precious metals and their alloys, as well as goods made of precious metals or coated therewith not comprised in other classes; jewellery, precious stones, watch articles and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather and goods made of these materials not comprised in other classes; animal skins and hides; luggage and carrying bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking and wallets, in international Class 18; Furniture, mirrors, frames, photo and picture frames; goods made of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastic, not comprised in other classes, in International Class 20; Household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes; brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steel wool, unworked or semi-worked glass (except building glass); glassware, porcelain and earthenware not comprised in other classes; non-metallic money boxes, in International Class 21; Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, shawls, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, stockings and belts; frootwear; headgear, sleeping eye masks, in International Class 25; Lace and embroidery, ribbons and laces; headbands, ribbons and headbands; princers (pins) for the hair; buttons, hooks and ey	1/26/2016 09, 14, 18, 20, 21, 25, 26	1/26/2016	1193809	8/29/2013	1072843	Registered	Chile	CHARMING
Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions. Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	35	9/24/2015	1180364	9/11/2014	1122784	Registered	Chile	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18	14, 18	10/9/2015 14, 18	1182008	9/11/2014	1122783	Registered	Chile	CC Stylized
Goods	Class	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

Clothing ,Dress, blouse, Sweaters, Tights, Jacket (clothing), Skirts, Footwear *,Hat (head), Socks, Gloves [clothing], Scarts, Belts [clothing], Chasubles, Sashes for wear, Wimples, Maniples, Caps (Shower -), Sleep mask, wedding cloth,			12/4/2013	13661590	Published	China (People's Republic)	CHARMING CHARLIE
35 unknown	4/14/2013	10504767	2/20/2012	10504767	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CHARMING CHARLIE
9 unknown	12/7/2016	18138890	10/23/2015	18138890	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC Stylized
25 unknown	12/7/2016	18138889	10/23/2015	18138889	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC Stylized
26 unknown	12/7/2016	18138888	10/23/2015	18138888	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC Stylized
3 unknown	12/7/2016	18138887	10/23/2015	18138887	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC Stylized
25 unknown	11/7/2016	17983622	9/25/2015	17983622	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC Stylized
14 unknown	12/21/2015	15579167	10/27/2014	15579167	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC Stylized
18 unknown	12/21/2015	15579166	10/27/2014	15579166	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC Stylized
35 unknown	12/28/2015	15579165	10/27/2014	15579165	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC Stylized
25 unknown	1/28/2018	17594514	8/5/2015	17594514	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized with Chinese characters
18 Bags, wallets, in International Class 18			12/3/2018	35051910	Pending	China (People's Republic)	CC CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized (back-up of app 24735936)
Hosiery , Baby full dress , Footwear * , Girdles , Clothing * , Bathing suits , Hats , Neckties , raincoat(raincap,shawl, , dance cloth , Gloves [clothing] ,			6/14/2017	24735937	Published	China (People's Republic)	CC CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
18 Leather betts, umbrellas			6/14/2017	24735936	Published	China (People's Republic)	CC CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
26 unknown			4/28/2017	23844060	Published	China (People's Republic)	CC CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
14 unknown			4/28/2017	23844058	Published	China (People's Republic)	CC CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
14 unknown	12/21/2017	17594517	8/5/2015	17594517	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
Make-up , Tone Qing new film , Dry flower petals and spices (SPICE) , An individual or animal use deodorant , Air fragrance agent , Washing powder , remove sear liquid , Waxes for leather , Abrasive paper , Aromatics [essential oils] ,			8/5/2015	17594516	Pending	China (People's Republic)	CC CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
9 unknown	2/14/2017	17594515	8/5/2015	17594515	Registered	China (People's Republic)	CC CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
Class Goods	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

CHARMING CHA	China (People's Republic) Colombia Colombia Colombia Colombia Costa Rica	Registered	21004929 21004930 21004931 21004931 21004933 21004933 21004934 36186968 40024227 14/199237 14/199237 14/199236 14/199245 2014-0007826	8/17/2016 8/17/2016 8/17/2016 8/17/2016 8/17/2016 8/17/2016 8/17/2016 8/17/2016 8/17/2014 9/9/2014 9/9/2014 9/9/2014 9/9/2014 9/9/2014 9/9/2014	8/17/2016 21004929 8/17/2016 21004930 8/17/2016 21004931 8/17/2016 21004932 8/17/2016 21004932 8/17/2016 21004933 8/17/2016 21004934 1/28/2011 G1076065 9/9/2014 51650 9/9/2014 502547 9/9/2014 242425 9/10/2014 242425	10/14/2017 10/14/2017 10/14/2017 10/14/2017 10/14/2017 10/21/2017 4/18/2011 4/18/2011 5/27/2015 5/27/2015 3/27/2015		18 unknown 14 unknown 25 unknown 26 unknown 27 unknown 28 unknown 28 unknown 29 unknown 29 unknown 20 unknown 20 unknown 20 unknown 21 unknown 22 unknown 22 unknown 23 unknown 24 unknown 25 unknown 26 unknown 27 unknown 28 unknown 29 unknown 29 unknown 20 unknown 20 unknown 20 unknown 20 unknown 21 unknown 22 unknown 22 unknown 23 unknown 24 unknown 25 unknown 26 unknown 27 unknown 28 unknown 29 unknown 29 unknown 20 unknown 20 unknown 20 unknown 21 unknown 22 unknown 23 unknown 24 unknown 25 unknown 26 unknown 26 unknown 27 unknown 28 unknown 29 unknown 29 unknown 20 unknown 20 unknown 20 unknown 20 unknown 21 unknown 22 unknown 23 unknown 24 unknown 25 unknown 26 unknown 26 unknown 27 unknown 28 unknown 29 unknown 29 unknown 20 unknown 21 unknown 22 unknown 23 unknown 24 unknown 25 unknown 26 unknown (Class 14, Duffle bags, in International Class 14, Duffle bags, in International Class 26 20 unknown 20 unknown 21 unknown 22 unknown 23 unknown 24 unknown 25 unknown 26 unknown (Class 14, Duffle bags, in International Class 26 26 unklatis store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35 27 etail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and an imitations or leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes, sewellery, precious stones, norther classes, sewellery, precious stones, horther dasses, and there and precious stones, norther dasses, and sewellery, precious stones, norther dasses, and sewellery, precious stones, h
CHARMING	China (People's Republic)	Registered	21004928	8/17/2016	21004928	3 10/14/2017	_ ~	7 20 unknown
CHARLIE	Republic)	9						
CHARMING CHARLIE	China (People's Republic)		21004929	8/17/2016	21004929		017	
CHARMING CHARLIE	China (People's Republic)	Registered	21004930	8/17/2016	21004930	_	14/2017	
CHARMING CHARLIE	China (People's Republic)	Registered	21004931	8/17/2016			14/2017	9
CHARMING CHARLIE	China (People's Republic)	Registered	21004932	8/17/2016	21004932	,	//14/2017	
CHARMING CHARLIE	China (People's Republic)		21004933	8/17/2016	21004933		0/14/2017	26
CHARMING CHARLIE	China (People's Republic)	Registered	21004934	8/17/2016	2100493		10/21/2017	
CHARMING CHARLIE	China (People's Republic)		36186968	1/28/2019				25 6
CHARMING CHARLIE	China (People's Republic)		A0024227	4/18/2011	G1076065		4/18/2011	09, 14, 18, t 20, 25, 26
CC Stylized	Colombia	Registered	14/199227	9/9/2014			5/27/2015	14
CC Stylized	Colombia	Registered	14/199237	9/9/2014	515962	10	7/31/2015	18
CHARMING CHARLIE	Colombia	Registered	14/199206	9/9/2014	502547	7	2/11/2015	35
CHARMING CHARLIE	Colombia	Registered	14199245	9/9/2014	523820		8/31/2015	35
CC Stylized	Costa Rica	Registered	2014-0007826	9/10/2014	242429	<u>.</u>	3/27/2015	
CHARMING	Costa Rica	Registered	2014-0007827	9/10/2014	242424	-	3/27/2015	

	18	7/17/2015	133500	9/10/2014	14032556	Registered	Honduras	CHARMING
4	14	6/30/2016	137538	9/10/2014	14032555	Registered	Honduras	CHARMING
5	35	9/25/2015	21759	9/10/2014	14032560	Registered	Honduras	CC Stylized
18 IIINIOWII		9/25/2015	134287	9/10/2014	14032559	Registered	Honduras	CC Stylized
1 inknown		7/17/2015	133506	9/10/2014	14032558	Penictered	Honduras	CHARLIE
35 linknown		8/12/2016	216703	9/12/2014	2014008423	Registered	Guatemala	CHARMING
18 unknown	18	8/12/2016	216702	9/12/2014	2014008422	Registered	Guatemala	CHARMING
14 unknown		8/12/2016	216700	9/12/2014	2014008421	Registered	Guatemala	CHARMING
35 unknown		8/23/2016	217102	9/25/2014	2014008816	Registered	Guatemala	CC Stylized
8 unknown		6/20/2016	215331	9/25/2014	2014008815	Registered	Guatemala	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches, in international Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather, animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	14, 18, 35	7/2/2017	13284742	9/17/2014	13284742		European Union (Community)	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated 4 therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	14	4/15/2016	2/10/2015 237 book 278	2/10/2015	2015141367	Registered	El Salvador	CHARMING
	18	4/20/2016	2/10/2015 84 book 279	2/10/2015	2015141366	Registered	El Salvador	CHARMING
	35	8/11/2016	224 book 286	2/10/2015	2015141365	Registered	El Salvador	CHARMING CHARLIE
	14	4/15/2016	233 book 278	2/10/2015	2015141364	Registered	El Salvador	CC Stylized
	18	4/15/2016	1 book 279	2/10/2015	2015141363	Registered	El Salvador	CC Stylized
Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	35	4/15/2016	2/10/2015 244 book 278	2/10/2015	2015141362	Registered	El Salvador	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys, and goods made of these materials or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, costume jewelery, precious stones; articles of watchmaking and chronometric instruments, in international Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes, animal skins; trunks and suitcases; umbrellas, umbrellas and canes; whips and saddlery, in international Class 18; Advertising; business management; commercial administration; Office work, in International Class 35	14, 18, 35	12/16/2014 14, 18, 3	217358	9/12/2014	14/26435	Registered	Dominican Republic	CHARMING
Precious metals and their alloys, and goods made of these materials or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, costume jewelery, precious stones, articles of watchmaking and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes, animal skins; trunks and suitcases; umbrellas and canes; whips and saddlery, in International Class 18; Advertising; business management; commercial administration; office work, in International Class 35	3/3/2015 14, 18, 35	3/3/2015	219547	9/12/2014	14/26432	Registered	Dominican Republic	CC Stylized
Goods	Class	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filling Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

CC Stylized	CC Stylized	CC Stylized	CHARMING CHARLIE	Trademark
Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Honduras	Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
303574521	303549123	303146445	14032557	Application No.
10/23/2015	9/25/2015	9/24/2014	9/10/2014	Filing Date
303574521	303549123	303146445	21450	Registration No.
10/23/2015 03, 09, 25	9/25/2015 09, 25, 26	9/24/2014 14, 18, 35	7/17/2015	Registration Date
. 26	09, 25, 26	14, 18, 35	35	Class
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; fragrances; beauty aids and personal care products, namely body and beauty care cosmetics, cosmetics for the face and body, cosmetic preparations for bath and shower, cosmetics for massage, hair care preparations, non-medicated personal care preparations all for the care of skin, hair and scalp, antiperspirants and deodorants for personal use and non-medicated body care and beauty products; Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments, apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards; Apparel, footwear, headwaer; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear; headbands (clothing); head wraps (clothing); Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair bands, hair slides, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, hair barrettes, hair ornaments	Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sunglasses; magnetic gift cards; cell phone cases; scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity, apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; Clothing, dresses, shirts, tops, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, leggings, footwear, belts, and headgear; Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons; lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, Advertising, business management; business administration; office functions; retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, jewellery, precious stones, horological and chronometric instruments, watches, leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials, animal skins, hides, trunks and travelling bags, umbrellas and parasols, walking sticks, whips, harness and saddlery, duffle bags, travel bags, purses, handbags and wallets	unknown	Goods

CHARMING	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	Trademark
Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
303827412	303146436AB	303146436AA	303065805	302960145	Application No.
7/5/2016	9/24/2014	9/24/2014	7/14/2014	4/11/2014	Filing Date
303827412	9/24/2014 303146436AB	9/24/2014 303146436AA	303065805	302960145	Registration No.
7/5/2016	9/24/2014	9/24/2014 14, 35	7/14/2014	4/11/2014	Registration Date
7/5/2016 03, 09, 25, 26, 35	18	14, 35	14	35	Class
polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; pertunery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices, fragrances; beauty aids and personal care products, namely body and beauty care cosmetics, cosmetics for the face and body, cosmetic preparations, non-medicated personal care preparations and shower, cosmetics for massage, hair care preparations, non-medicated personal care preparations all for the care of skin, hair and scalp, antiperspirants and deodorants for personal use and non-medicated body care preparations; nail care products, hair care products and bath, body care and beauty products; Recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor, eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards; Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear; headbands (clothing); head wraps (clothing); Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair bands, hair sldes, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, hair barrettes, hair ornaments, Advertising by electronic mail; online advertising on a computer network or the Internet; mail order services, online shopping and online retail services featuring precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, jewellery, precious stones, horological and chronometric instruments, watches, leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials, animal skins, whips, harmess and saddlery, duffle bags, travel bags, purses, handbags and wallets, bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifices, fragrances, beauty aids and personal care products, non-medicated body care preparations, nai	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches; Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, jewellery, precious stones, horological and chronometric instruments, watches, leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials, animal skins, hides, trunks and travelling bags, umbrellas and parasols, walking sticks, whips, harness and saddlery, duffle bags, travel bags, purses, handbags and wallets	Unwrought and semi-wrought precious metal, alloys of precious metal, jewellery boxes, clocks, watches, necklaces [jewellery], silver jewellery, agates, jewellery (omaments), jades)	Advertisement, presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes, business management relating to franchising, agency services for export and import services, business management assistance, marketing, employment agency services, relocation services for businesses, systematization of computer database information, sponsorship search.)	Goods

Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; magnetic coded gift cards, in international Class 14, Duffle bags; international Class 14, Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Picture frames, in International Class 20; Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear, headwear; eye masks for sleeping, in International Class 25; Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26; Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35.	4/18/2011 09, 14, 18, 26, 35, 26, 35	4/18/2011	1076065	4/18/2011	A0024227	Registered	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	CHARMING
8/8/2016 09, 14, 21, 28 unknown; unknown; unknown; unknown	09, 14, 21, 26	8/8/2016	10/8/2013 IDM000540595	10/8/2013	D002013047844	Registered	Indonesia	CHARMING CHARLIE
8/14/2017 03, 09, 25, 26 unknown; unknown; unknown	03, 09, 25, 26	8/14/2017	11/30/2015 IDM000596190	11/30/2015	D002015054752	Registered	Indonesia	CC Stylized
unknown; unknown	14, 18, 35	4/27/2017	11/17/2014 IDM000576472	11/17/2014	D002014052571	Registered	Indonesia	CC Stylized
Fumiture, mirrors, picture frames; containers, not of metal, for storage or transport; unworked or semi-worked bone, horn, whalebone or mother-of-pearl; shells; meerschaum; yellow amber.; Household or kitchen utensits and containers; combs and sponges; brushes, except paintbrushes; brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; unworked or semi-worked glass, except building glass; glassware, porcelain and earthenware.	20, 21	2/28/2018 20, 21	1794168	8/17/2016	3339282	Registered	India	CC Stylized
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, nail care products, hair care products, and bath, body and beauty products; Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards; Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, seepwear, Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands, hair slides, hair combs, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair omaments	2/22/2019 03, 09, 25, 26	2/22/2019	3115123	12/3/2015	3115123	Registered	India	CC Stylized
PRECIOUS METALS AND THEIR ALLOYS AND GOODS IN PRECIOUS METALS OR COATED THEREWITH, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES, JEWELLERY, PRECIOUS STONES, HOROLOGICAL AND CHRONOMETRIC INSTRUMENTS, LEATHER AND IMITATIONS OF LEATHER, AND GOODS MADE OF THESE MATERIALS AND NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES, ANIMAL SKINS, HIDES, TRUNKS AND TRAVELLING BAGS; UMBRELLAS AND PARASOLS; WALKING STICKS; WHIPS, HARNESS AND SADDLERY; ADVERTISING, BUSINESS MANANAGEMENT; BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION; OFFICE FUNCTIONS	14, 18, 35	6/6/2019	2812814	9/19/2014	2812814	Registered	India	CC Stylized
Goods	Class	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

CC Stylized	CHARMING CHARLIE	CC Stylized	CHARMING	CHARMING CHARLIE	Trademark
Japan	Israel	Israel	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
2014-078233	268700	268699	A0041669	A00250 4 2	Application No.
9/17/2014	10/6/2014	10/6/2014	3/28/2014	6/20/2011	Filing Date
5799075	268700	268699	1203943	1101641	Registration No.
10/9/2015 14, 18, 35	6/2/2016 14, 18, 35	6/2/2016	3/28/2014	6/20/2011	Registration Date
_		14, 18, 35	09, 14, 18, 20, 25, 26, 35	1 09, 14, 18, 1 20, 25, 26, 35	Class
Personal ornaments; jewelry, precious metals; key rings; jewel cases; trophies; commemorative shields; unwrought and semi-wrought precious stones and their imitations; shoe ornaments of precious metal; clocks and watches, in international Class 14; Metal fittings for bags; clasps for pouches; horseshoes; packaging containers made of skin or leather; clothing for pets; bags; sacks; umbrellas and parasols; sticks; canes; metal fittings for canes; shafts of canes; skin and leather, in International Class 18; Provision of facilities to customers rendered in the business of retailing or wholesaling of personal omaments, jewelry, bags, sacks, umbrellas and parasols, clothing, footwear and personal articles; providing information on sales of goods, in International Class 35	Unknown	Unknown	Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9; Watches; jewelity, in International Class 14; Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Picture frames, in International Class 20; Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear; eye masks for steeping, in International Class 25; Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26; Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9; Watches; jeweliry, in International Class 14; Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Picture frames, in International Class 20; Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear, headwear, eye masks for sleeping, in International Class 25; Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26; Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	Goods

CHARMING Jordan	CHARMING Jordan	CHARMING Jordan	CHARMING Jordan	CHARMING Jordan	CHARMING Jordan	CHARMING Jordan	CHARMING Jordan	CC Stylized Jordan	CC Stylized Jordan	CC Stylized Jordan	CC Stylized Japan	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
118849	118848	118847	118846	118845	118844	118843	118842	136553	136552	136542	2016-097489	No.
4/26/2011	4/26/2011	4/26/2011	4/26/2011	4/26/2011	4/26/2011	4/26/2011	4/26/2011	9/18/2014	9/18/2014	9/18/2014	9/6/2016	
118849	118848	118847	118846	118845	118844	118843	118842	136553	136552	136542	5964350	
3/25/2012	3/25/2012	3/25/2012	3/25/2012	3/25/2012	3/25/2012	3/25/2012	3/25/2012	9/18/2014	9/18/2014	9/18/2014	7/14/2017 03	
Retail store 35 fashion acc those good	26 Hair bands	25 tights and t	21 Non-metal	20 Picture fran	18 Duffle bags	14 Watches; je	g Eye glasse magnetic c	35 Retail store services fashion accessories	14 Watches, jewelry	18 Duffle bags	Bleaching I polishing, s oils, cosme care production massage, I all for the c personal us hair care pu Class 3; SS optical, wei apparatus s reproduction compact di calculating software; e and cases for cell pho coded gift of worked born utensils and brush-maki or semi-wo and earther footwear, h jackets, sw (clothing); I embroidery artificial floo, bair barrett	
Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods, in International Class 35	Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26	Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear, headwear, in International Class 25	21 Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21	Picture frames, in International Class 20	18 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets	14 Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14	Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9	Retail store services reaturing women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories	ewelry	Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouning and abrasive preparations; Soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentificies; fragrances; beauty aids and personal care products, namely, body and beauty care cosmetics, cosmetics for the face and body, cosmetic preparations for bath and shower, cosmetics for massage, hair care preparations, non-medicated personal care preparations all for the care of skin, hair and scalp, antiperspirants and deodorants for personal use and non-medicated body care and beauty products, in International Class 3; Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision) and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; cast registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for table computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9; Furniture, mirrors; unworked or semi-worked bone, horn, ivory, whatebone or mother-of-pearl, shells; meerschaum; yellow amber; picture frames, in International Class 20; Household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes (except paintbrushes); brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steletwool; unworked or semi-worked glass (except glass used in building); glassware, porcelain and earthenware; non-metal piggy banks, in international Class 27; Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jarckets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, betts, gloves, stepwear; headbands (clothing); head wraps (clothing), in international Class 28; Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid	

Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices, cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, nail care products, hair care products, and bath, body and beauty products, in international Class 3	3	10/25/2015	145665	10/25/2015	173687	Registered	Kuwait	CC Stylized
Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	35	4/24/2016	132730	6/10/2014	152609	Registered	Kuwait	CC Stylized
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	18	6/10/2014	132729	6/10/2014	152608	Registered	Kuwait	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated 14 therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14		4/24/2016	132728	6/10/2014	152607	Registered	Kuwait	CC Stylized
Watches, jewelry, in International Class 14; Duffle bags, travel bags, purses, handbags, wallets, in International Class 18; Retail store services featuring headwear, footwear, dresses, women's shirts, women's blouses, women's pants, women's shorts, women's skirts, women's suits, women's outerwear, women's undergarments, women's sleepwear, women's hosiery, fashion accessories not of precious metal, fashion accessories of precious metal and women's belts for clothing, in International Class 35	11/5/2015 14, 18, 35	11/5/2015	450060248	9/11/2014	45-2014-0007164	Registered	Korea, Republic Registered	CC Stylized
bleaching preparations and other substances for latindry use, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; perfumery; essential oils; cosmetics; hair lotions; dentifrices; hair care products; essential oils for food flavorings; degreasing preparations for household purposes; laundry glaze; bleaching preparations; color-removing preparations; laundry starch; false nails; false eyelashes; adhesives for cosmetic purposes; cotton wool for cosmetic purposes; cotton tip sticks for cosmetic purposes; cotton wool for cosmetic purposes; cathesives for affixing false hair; soaps (not for personal use); soaps for personal use; beauty soap; boot cream; furbishing preparations; shampoos for pets; cosmetics for animals; scouring and abrasive preparations; foam soaps; cakes of toilet soap; incense and incense cones; perfume; body and beauty care cosmetics; cosmetics for the face and body; cosmetic preparations for bath and shower; cosmetics for the care of skin, hair and scalp; antiperspirants and deodorants for personal use, non-medicated body care preparations; non-medicated skin cleansing preparations; nail enamel, nail enamel, nail enamel preparations for controlling electricity, apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; compact discs; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers; calculating machines; data processing equipment; computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses; eyeglasses, ophthalmic frames; ophthalmic cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for toblet computers; magnetic coded gift cards; DNA chips; dosage dispensers; processed glass (not for buildings); abacuses; slide-rules; protective shoes; electric locks; carpenters; ophscial apparatus and instruments except for glasses and absorators and cases for table computers; compactus; compactus and anacastus.	3/7/2017 03, 09, 25, 26	3/7/2017	401237803	10/23/2015	40-2015-0078180	Registered	Korea, Republic Registered	CC Stylized
Goods	Class	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards; Watches, jewelry; Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets; Picture frames; Non-metal pigy banks; Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear; Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons; Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear; tootwear and fashion accessories enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods	09, 14, 18, 4/27/2011 20, 21, 25, 26, 35	4/27/201	135143			Registered	Lebanon	CHARMING
_	4 35	6/10/2014	132733	6/10/2014	152612	Registered	Kuwait	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
	18	6/10/2014	152732	6/10/2014	152611	Registered	Kuwait	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated 4 therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	4 14	6/10/2014	132731	6/10/2014	152610	Registered	Kuwait	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	4 35	10/20/2014	131907	10/20/2014	158158	Registered	Kuwait	CHARMING CHARLIE in Arabic
	4 18	10/20/2014	131906	10/20/2014	158157	Registered	Kuwait	CHARMING CHARLIE in Arabic
	4 14	10/20/2014	131905	10/20/2014	158156	Registered	Kuwait	CHARMING CHARLIE in Arabic
	4 35	4/27/2014	126580	4/27/2014	150338	Registered	Kuwait	CHARMING CHARLIE
Clothing, namely, dresses skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, lights and belts; footwear; headwear, in International Class 25	4 25	4/27/2014	126579	4/27/2014	150336	Registered	Kuwait	CHARMING CHARLIE
0 Picture frames, in International Class 20	4 20	4/27/2014	126578	4/27/2014	150334	Registered	Kuwait	CHARMING CHARLIE
g Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9		4/27/2014	126577	4/27/2014	150331	Registered	Kuwait	CHARMING
)	5 26	10/25/2015	147503	10/25/2015	173690	Registered	Kuwait	CC Stylized
Clothing, footwear, headgear, clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, 5 scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear, in International Class 25	5 25	10/25/2015	145667	10/25/2015	173689	Registered	Kuwait	CC Stylized
Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity, apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9		10/25/2015	145666	10/25/2015	173688	Registered	Kuwait	CC Stylized
Gaads	Class	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

Advertising, business management; business administration; office functions; retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, jewellery, precious stones, horological and chronometric instruments, watches, leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials, animal skins, hides, trunks and travelling bags, umbrellas and parasols, walking slicks, whips, hamess and saddlery, duffle bags, travel bags, purses, handbags and wallets, eyewear, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor, eyeglass chains and cords, protective covers and cases for cell phones, protective covers and cases for tablet computers, and magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 35	12/29/2016	7/12/2016 N/113433	7/12/2018	N/113433	Registered	Масаи	CC Stylized
Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and 26 needles; artificial flowers; hair bands, hair slides, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, hair barrettes, hair ornaments, in International Class 26	12/29/2016	7/12/2016 N/113432	7/12/2010	N/113432	Registered	Macau	CC Stylized
Apparel, footwear, headwear, clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, 25 scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, betts, gloves, sleepwear, headbands (clothing); head wraps (clothing)	12/29/2016	7/12/2016 N/113431	7/12/2018	N/113431	Registered	Macau	CC Stylized
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18	12/29/2016	7/12/2016 N/113430	7/12/2018	N/113430	Registered	Macau	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated 14 therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, watches, in international Class 14	12/29/2016	7/12/2016 N/113429	7/12/2018	N/113429	Registered	Macau	CC Stylized
Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity, apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords, protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards	12/29/2016	7/12/2016 N/113428	7/12/2016	N/113428	Registered	Масаи	CC Stylized
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; fragrances; beauty aids and personal care products, namely body and beauty care cosmetics, cosmetics for the 3 face and body, cosmetic preparations for bath and shower, cosmetics for massage, hair care, preparations, non-medicated personal care preparations all for the care of skin, hair and scalp, antiperspirants and deodorants for personal use and non-medicated body care preparations; nail care products, hair care products and bath, body care and beauty products	12/29/2016	7/12/2016 N/113427	7/12/2016	N/113427	Registered	Масаи	CC Stylized
Goods	Registration Date Class	Registration No. Re	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

CC Stylized Ma	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized Ma	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized Ma	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized Ma	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized Ma	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized Ma	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized Ma	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized	Trademark
Malaysia	Macau	Macau	Macau	Macau	Macau	Масаи	Macau	Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
2014063674	N/113440	N/113439	N/113438	N/113437	N/113436	N/113435	N/113434	Application No.
9/12/2014	7/12/2016 N/113440	7/12/2016 N/113439	7/12/2016 N/113438	7/12/2016 N/113437	7/12/2016 N/113436	7/12/2016 N/113435	7/12/2016 N/113434	Filing Date
2014063674	V/113440	N/113439	N/113438	N/113437	V/113436	V/113435	V/113434	Registration No.
9/12/2014	12/29/2016	12/29/2016	12/29/2016	12/29/2016	12/29/2016	12/29/2016	12/29/2016	Registration Date
14	35	26	25	18	14	ø	ω	Class
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches; all included in class 14	Advertising, business management, business administration; office functions, retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, jewellery, precious stones, horological and chronometric instruments, watches, leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials, animal skins, hides, trunks and travelling bags, umbrelias and parasols, walking sticks, whips, harness and saddler, duffle bags, travel bags, purises, handbags and wallets, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor, eyeglass chains and cords, protective covers and cases for tablet computers, and magnetic coded gift cards, in International class 35	Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair bands, hair slides, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, hair barrettes, hair omaments, in International Class 26	Apparel, footwear, headwear, clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, 5 scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, betts, gloves, sleepwear, headbands (clothing); head wraps (clothing), in International Class 25	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in international Class 18	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated 4 therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches, in International Class 14	Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments, apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity, apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording disc; automatic vending machines; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords, protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentiffices; fragrances; beauty aids and personal care products, namely body and beauty care cosmetics, cosmetics for the 3 face and body, cosmetic preparations for bath and shower, cosmetics for massage, hair care, preparations, non-medicated personal care preparations all for the care of skin, hair and scalp, antiperspirants and deodorants for personal use and non-medicated body care preparations; nail care products, hair care products and bath, body care and beauty products	Goods

Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9; Walches; jewellery, in International Class 14; Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Picture frames, in International Class 20; Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21; Othing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear; eye masks for sleeping, in International Class 25; Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26; Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	09, 14, 18, 11/7/2011 20, 21, 25, 26, 35	11/7/2011	840907	4/27/2011	840907	Registered	New Zealand	CHARMING CHARLIE
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods, in International Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather; and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harmess and saddlery; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods, in International Class 18; Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; information, consultancy and advisory services, all relating to the aforesaid services; provision of all aforementioned services by electronic means, including via the Internet, or by phone, including via mobile phone, or by facsimile, in International Class 35	3/11/2015 14, 18, 35	3/11/2015	1004882	9/10/2014	1004882	Registered	New Zealand	CC Stylized
Services of commercialization of all kind of merchandise for third parties (comercial intermediary) in wholesale and menudeo warehouses of all kind of clothes for lady, footwear, headwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	35	8/30/2011	1236133	4/26/2011	1173601	Registered	Mexico	CHARMING
	26	8/30/2011	1236132	4/26/2011	1173600	Registered	Mexico	CHARMING
Clothing, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jerseys, socks, panties and belts (clothing); footwear, antifaces to sleep, in International Class 25	25	8/30/2011	1236131	4/26/2011	1173599	Registered	Mexico	CHARMING CHARLIE
21 Hooks not metal, in International Class 21	21	8/30/2011	1236130	4/26/2011	1173598	Registered	Mexico	CHARMING CHARLIE
Frames (art and decoration), in International Class 20	20	8/30/2011	1236129	4/26/2011	1173597	Registered	Mexico	CHARMING
Canvas bags (to travel), travel bags, purses, hand bags, wallets, in International Class 18	18	8/30/2011	1236128	4/26/2011	1173596	Registered	Mexico	CHARMING
14 Watches, jewelry, in International Class 14	14	8/30/2011	1236127	4/26/2011	1173595	Registered	Mexico	CHARMING
Glasses, chains for glasses, sunglasses, magnetic cards, in International Class 9	9	8/30/2011	1236126	4/26/2011	1173594	Registered	Mexico	CHARMING
	26	2/22/2016	1616200	9/24/2015	1661278	Registered	Mexico	CC Stylized
	25	1/7/2016	1601216	9/24/2015	1661276	Registered	Mexico	CC Stylized
	ω	2/22/2016	1616199	9/24/2015	1661275	Registered	Mexico	CC Stylized
Goods	Class	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

fashion accessories	35	8/6/2015	88388	6/11/2014	88388	Registered	Oman	CC Stylized
Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets Refail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and	18	8/6/2015	88387	6/11/2014	88387	Registered	Oman	CC Stylized
14 Watches; jewelry	14	8/6/2015	88386	6/11/2014	88386	Registered	Oman	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking slicks; whips, harness and saddlery; Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions		11/25/2014 14, 18, 35	279105	9/10/2014	201410320	Registered	Norway	CHARMING CHARLIE
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking slicks; whips, harness and saddlery; Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions		11/25/2014 14, 18, 35	279104	9/10/2014	201410322	Registered	Norway	CC Stylized
Advertising; business management, business administration; office functions, offering for sale and the sale of goods in the retail and wholesale trade, in International Class 35	35			9/12/2014	F/TM/O/2014/21742	Pending	Nigeria	CHARMING CHARLIE
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	18			9/12/2014	F/TM/O/2014/21740	Pending	Nigeria	CHARMING CHARLIE
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	14			9/12/2014	F/TM/O/2014/21739	Pending	Nigeria	CHARMING CHARLIE
Advertising; business management, business administration; office functions; offering for sale and the sale of goods in the retail and wholesale trade, in International Class 35	35			9/12/2014	F/TM/O/2014/21747	Pending	Nigeria	CC Stylized
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	18			9/12/2014	F/TM/O/2014/21745	Pending	Nigeria	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	14			9/12/2014	F/TM/O/2014/21743	Pending	Nigeria	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, hamess and saddlery, in International Class 18; Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35		6/30/2015 14, 18, 35	2015109971	9/12/2014	2014-003353	Registered	Nicaragua	CHARMING
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, hameas and saddlery, in International Class 18; Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	7/30/2015 14, 18, 35	7/30/2015	2015110564	9/12/2014	2014-003352	Registered	Nicaragua	CC Stylized
Goods	Class	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions	9/18/2014 35		235073	9/18/2014	235073	Registered	Panama	CHARMING
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery	9/18/2014 18		235072	9/18/2014	235072	Registered	Panama	CHARMING
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments	9/18/2014 14		235071	9/18/2014	235071	Registered	Panama	CHARMING CHARLIE
35 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions	9/18/2014 3		235076	9/18/2014	235076	Registered	Panama	CC Stylized
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not lincluded in other classes, animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, hamess and saddlery	9/18/2014 18		235075	9/18/2014	235075	Registered	Panama	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments	9/18/2014 14		235074	9/18/2014	235074	Registered	Panama	CC Stylized
Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories	8/6/2015 35		88391	6/11/2014	88391	Registered	Oman	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets	5/12/2015 18		88390	6/11/2014	88390	Registered	Oman	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
Watches; jewelry	8/6/2015 14		88389	6/11/2014	88389	Registered	Oman	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories	11/18/2015 35		90848	10/22/2014	90848	Registered	Oman	CHARMING CHARLIE in Arabic
Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets	1/18/2015 18		90847	10/22/2014	90847	Registered	Oman	CHARMING CHARLIE in Arabic
14 Watches; jewelry	11/18/2015 1		90846	10/22/2014	90846	Registered	Oman	CHARMING CHARLIE in Arabic
Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands, hair slides, hair clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair ornaments	6/6/2016 26		98536	10/22/2015	98536	Registered	Oman	CC Stylized
Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear	6/6/2016 25		98535	10/22/2015	98535	Registered	Oman	CC Stylized
Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments, apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity, apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor, eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded grift cards	6/6/2016		98534	10/22/2015	98534	Registered	Oman	CC Stylized
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential 3 oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, nail care products, hair care products, and bath, body and beauty products	6/6/2016		98533	10/22/2015	98533	Registered	Oman	CC Stylized
Goods	n Date Class	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

		Registered 4-2	Registered Registered	Registered Registered	Regi Regi Regi
_		4-2			
		014-504438	673514-2016	589629-2014 673514-2016 4-2014-504438	673515-2016 589629-2014 673514-2016 673514-504438
		9/24/2014	8/18/2016 9/24/2014	9/17/2014 T00009871 8/18/2016 T00015476 9/24/2014 4-2014-504	8/18/2014 9/17/2014 8/18/2016 9/24/2014
		9/24/2014 4-2014-504438	T00015476	T00009871 T00015476 4-2014-504438	8/18/2016 T00018677 9/17/2014 T00009871 8/18/2016 T00015476 8/18/2014 4-2014-504438
		5/14/2015	12/15/2016 5/14/2015	1/16/2015 12/15/2016 5/14/2015	5/9/2017 1/16/2015 12/15/2016 5/14/2015
		5/14/2015 14, 18, 35	09, 26	14, 18, 35 09, 26 14, 18, 35	03, 09, 25, 26 14, 18, 35 09, 26 14, 18, 35
Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical,	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, esseroils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices, cosmetics, fragrances, beauty personal care products, nail care products, hair care products, and batt and beauty product; as far as included in class 03 and not in other class.	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; as far as included in class 14 a not in other classes; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made o these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; tru and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, hame and saddlery; as far as included in class 18 and not in other classes; Advertising for others; business management; business administration; o functions; as far as included in class 35 and not in other classes. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essentials, osmetics, hair lotions; dentifices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aic personal care products, anil care products, hair care products, and bath, and beauty product, as far as included in class 03 and not in other classes.	unknown Precious metats and their alloys and goods in precious metats or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; as far as included in class 14 an not in other classes; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trun and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; as far as included in class 18 and not in other classes; Advertising for others; business management; business administration; office the classes included in class 35 and not in other classes. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouning and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty adds personal care products, nail care products, hair care products, and bath, by and beauty product; as far as included in class 03 and not in other classes.	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not include in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellass and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18; Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35 Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; as far as included in class 14 and not in other classes; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; as far as included in class 18 and not in other classes; Advertising for others; business management; business administration; offic functions; as far as included in class 35 and not in other classes. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair clotions; dentifices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, and care products, and bath, both and beauty product, as far as included in class 03 and not in other classes;	unknown Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18; Advertising; business management, business administration; office functions, in International Class 35 unknown Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; as far as included in class 14 and not in other classes; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in class 18 and not in other classes; and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, as far as included in class 18 and not in other classes; Advertising for others; business management; business administration; office functions; as far as included in class 35 and not in other classes. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair toins; dentifices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, nail care products, hair care products, and bath, body and beauty product; as far as included in class 03 and not in other classes;

in International Class 35	35	8/31/2016	92481	10/20/2014	92481	Registered	Qatar	CHARLIE in Arabic
	18	10/9/2016	92480	10/20/2014	92480	Registered	Qatar	CHARMING CHARLIE in Arabic
	14	10/9/2016	92479	10/20/2014	92479	Registered	Qatar	CHARMING CHARLIE in Arabic
	35	6/5/2013	67868	4/27/2011	67868	Registered	Qatar	CHARMING CHARLIE
	26	6/5/2013	67867	4/27/2011	67867	Registered	Qatar	CHARMING CHARLIE
Clothing; especially dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, coats, jackets, socks, suspenders, tights (under wear tight socks from waist till knee); betts; footwear; headgear, in International Class 25	25	6/5/2013	67866	4/27/2011	67866	Registered	Qatar	CHARMING CHARLIE
21 Non-metal money box, in International Class 21		6/5/2013	67865	4/27/2011	67865	Registered	Qatar	CHARMING CHARLIE
20 Picture frames, in International Class 20		6/5/2013	67864	4/27/2011	67864	Registered	Qatar	CHARMING CHARLIE
cylindrical bags; travelling bags; purses; hand bags and wallets, in International Class 18	18	6/5/2013	67863	4/27/2011	67863	Registered	Qatar	CHARMING CHARLIE
Watches and jewelry, in International Class 14	14	6/5/2013	67862	4/27/2011	67862	Registered	Qatar	CHARMING
Eyeglasses; chains for eyeglasses; sunglasses; eye masks for sleeping; Magnetic encoded gift cards, in International Class 9	9	6/5/2013	67861	4/27/2011	67861	Registered	Qatar	CHARMING CHARLIE
_	35	1/6/2016	90537	7/15/2014	90537	Registered	Qatar	CC Stylized
	18	1/6/2016	90536	7/15/2014	90536	Registered	Qatar	CC Stylized
	14	1/6/2016	90535	7/15/2014	90535	Registered	Qatar	CC Stylized
	26	11/27/2016	100994	10/26/2015	100994	Registered	Qatar	CC Stylized
Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear, in International Class 25	25			10/26/2015	100993	Pending	Qatar	CC Stylized
Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, emematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity, apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords, protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9	v			10/26/2015	100992	Pending	Qatar	CC Stylized
	ယ	10/17/2016	100991	10/26/2015	100991	Registered	Qatar	CC Stylized
Goods	Class	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

20 Picture frames	20 F	6/5/2012	143205474	5/1/2011	167553	Registered	Saudi Arabia	CHARMING
18 (unknown)	18 (5/6/2012	143205475	5/1/2011	167552	Registered	Saudi Arabia	CHARMING CHARLIE
14 Watches; Jewellery	14 V	5/6/2012	143205476	5/1/2011	167551	Registered	Saudi Arabia	CHARMING CHARLIE
Eyeglasses, Eyeglass chains, Sunglasses, Eye blinds, magnetically encoded gift cards	9 =	5/6/2012	143205477	5/1/2011	167550	Registered	Saudi Arabia	CHARMING CHARLIE
(unknown)	35 (10/22/2014	1435023165	Pending	Saudi Arabia	CHARLIE CHARMING in Arabic
(unknown)	14 (10/22/2014	1435023163	Pending	Saudi Arabia	CHARLIE CHARMING in Arabic
Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers, Bands (Hair-); Barrettes [hair-slides]; Bows for the hair; Braids; Hair bands; Hair extensions; Hair (False-); Hair grips [slides]; Hair nets; Hair omaments; Hairpins; Hair (Platled-); Hair (Tresses of-); Nets (Hair-) Omaments (Hair-); Platled Hair, Slides [hair grips]; Tresses of hair	26 h	2/14/2016	1436025531	10/1/2015	1436025531	Registered	Saudi Arabia	CC Stylized
Clothing, footwear, headgear	25 (2/14/2016	1436025530	10/1/2015	1436025530	Registered	Saudi Arabia	CC Stylized
Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity, apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software, fire-extinguishing apparatus; Anti-glare glasses, Anti-glare visors; Cards (Encoded magnetic-); Cases (Eyeglass-); Cell phone straps; Chains (Eyeglass-); Correcting lenses (optics); Encoded magnetic card; Eyeglass cases; Eyeglass chains; Eyeglass conds, Eyeglass cases; Pince-nez chains; Pince-nez onds, Pince-nez mountings; Spectacle cases; Spectacle frames; Spectacle glasses; Spectacle glasses; Spectacle glasses	φ → 0 m m 0 < 0 ≥ 0 = 0 0 ≠ < 0	2/14/2016	1436025529	10/1/2015	1436025529	Registered	Saudi Arabia	CC Stylized
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices	<u>з</u>	2/14/2016	1436025528	10/1/2015	1436025528	Registered	Saudi Arabia	CC Stylized
Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions	35 /	4/15/2015	1435023155	10/22/2014	1435023155	Registered	Saudi Arabia	CC Stylized
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery	18 ii	4/15/2015	1435023154	10/22/2014	1435023154	Registered	Saudi Arabia	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments	14 ti	4/15/2015	1435023153	10/22/2014	1435023153	Registered	Saudi Arabia	CC Stylized
(unknown); (unknown)	14, 18, 35	12/10/2015	559542	9/10/2014	2014730548	Registered	Russian Federation	CC Stylized
Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	35 i	4/18/2016	90540	7/15/2014	90540	Registered	Qatar	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in international Class 18	18 ii	4/18/2016	90539	7/15/2014	90539	Registered	Qatar	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	14 ti h	4/18/2016	90538	7/15/2014	90538	Registered	Qatar	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized
Goods	Class	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	No.	Status	Country	Trademark

CC Stylized	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized	CHARMING CHARLIE in Arabic	CHARMING CHARLIE in Arabic	CHARMING CHARLIE in Arabic	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	Trademark
Singapore	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
40201518509Y	1436000411	1436000410	1436000409	1436001452	1436001451	1436001450	167557	167556	167555	167554	167554	Application No.
10/26/2015	10/29/2014	10/29/2014	10/29/2014	11/12/2014	11/12/2014	11/12/2014	5/1/2011	5/1/2011	5/1/2011	5/1/2011	5/1/2011	Filing Date
10/26/2015 40201518509Y	1436000411	1436000410	1436000409	1436001452	1436001451	1436001450	136492	143205471	143205472	143205473	143205473	Registration No.
10/26/2015	4/17/2015	4/17/2015	4/17/2015	4/28/2015	4/28/2015	4/28/2015	5/6/2012	5/6/2012	2/9/2013	5/6/2012	5/6/2012	Registration Date
10/26/2015 03, 09, 25, 26	35	18	14	35	18	14	35		25			Class
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, nail care products, and bath, body and beauty products, in International Class 3; Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity, apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data camiers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fine-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9; Clothing, footwear, headbands, head wraps; apparel, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, lights, belts, gloves, sleepwear, in international Class 25; Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid, buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair accessories; in International Class 26	Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions	-	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments	Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes, animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments	(unknown)	26 Hair bands; Hairpins; Hair ribbons	Clothing, namely: dresses, skirts, blouses, sashes, coats, pullovers, socks, corsets, stockings, belts, footwear, headgear	21 Piggy banks, not of metal	21 Piggy banks, not of metal	Goods

Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14, Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, hamess and saddlery, duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	14, 18, 35	9/19/2014 14, 18, 35	663803	9/10/2014	60625/2014	Registered	Switzerland	CHARMING
rectous fretais and their alloys and goods in precious fretais or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35.	14, 18, 35	9/19/2014 14, 18, 35	663802	9/10/2014	60624/2014	Registered	Switzerland	CC Stylized
	35	10/25/2013	2011/09930	4/26/2011 2011/09930	2011/09930	Registered	South Africa	CHARMING
Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26	26	10/25/2013	2011/09929	4/26/2011	2011/09929	Registered	South Africa	CHARMING
Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear, headgear, in International Class 25	25	10/25/2013	2011/09928	4/26/2011 2011/09928	2011/09928	Registered	South Africa	CHARMING CHARLIE
21 Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21	21	10/25/2013	2011/09927	4/26/2011 2011/09927	2011/09927	Registered	South Africa	CHARLIE
Picture frames, in International Class 20	20	10/25/2013	2011/09926	4/26/2011	2011/09926	Registered	South Africa	CHARMING CHARLIE
Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18	18	10/25/2013	011/09925	4/26/2011 2011/09925	2011/09925	Registered	South Africa	CHARMING CHARLIE
	14	10/25/2013	2011/09924	4/26/2011 2011/09924	2011/09924	Registered	South Africa	CHARMING
Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9	6	10/25/2013	2011/09923	4/26/2011 2011/09923	2011/09923	Registered	South Africa	CHARMING CHARLIE
크 유 A	35			9/10/2014	2014/24489	Pending	South Africa	CC Stylized
	18			9/10/2014	2014/24488	Pending	South Africa	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	14			9/10/2014	2014/24487	Pending	South Africa	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches, jewelly; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods, in international Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods, in international Class 18; Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories; information, consultancy and advisory services, all relating to the aforesaid services; provision of all aforementioned services by electronic means, including via the intermet, or by phone, including via mobile phone, or by facsimile, in International Class 35	14, 18, 35	6/17/2015 14, 18, 35	T1414972C	9/18/2014 T1414972C	T1414972C	Registered	Singapore	CC Stylized
Goods	Class	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

The bringing together, for the benefit of others, or a variety of goods enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods	35	6/21/2017	171119746	1/5/2016	1021575	Registered	Thailand	CHARMING
25 Women underwear, Woman sleepwear	25	3/10/2010	Kor327910	3/10/2010 Kor327910	761161	Registered	Thailand	CHARMING BY CHARLIE and Design
The bringing together, for the benefit of others, of a variety of goods enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods, Sale management featuring clothes; Sale management featuring theadwear; Sale management featuring footwear; Advertising; Business management, Business administration	35	3/25/2016	Kor70912	11/27/2014 Kor70912	964177	Registered	Thailand	CC Stylized
Duffle bags; Travel bags/travelling bags; Purses; Handbags; Wallets; Leather; Imitations of leather; Trunks; Umbrellas/parasols; Walking sticks; Whips; Harness; Saddlery	18	3/28/2016	Kor412972	11/27/2014 Kor412972	964176	Registered	Thailand	CC Stylized
Personal omaments of jewelry; Bracelets; Earrings; Necklaces; Rings (jewelry); Brooches (jewelry); Alloys of precious metals; Precious stones; Chronometric instruments	14	3/28/2016	Kor412946	11/27/2014 Kor412946	964175	Registered	Thailand	CC Stylized
Lace for trimming clothes; Embroidery lace; Embroidering crochet hooks; Hair nets, Elastic ribbons; Hair ornaments not of precious metal; Hair ornaments in the form of combs; Braid; Buttons; Hooks and eyes; Pins; Needles; Artificial flowers; Hair bands; Hair sides; Hair wraps; Hair clips; Hair ribbons; Headbands, Hair barrettes	26	9/28/2017	171129765	11/13/2015	1013843	Registered	Thailand	CC Stylized
Upper outer garments (except under garments and sports garments); Upper under garments; Pants (except under pants and sports pants). Sports upper garments; Under pants; Sports pants; Underwear; Swirnwear; Suits; Wristbands (clothing); Shawls; Ties; Stockings; Shoes; Sports shoes; Hats/caps; Headbands (clothing); Dresses; Skirts; Blouses; Scarves; Jackets; Sweaters; Socks; Shirts; Tights; Belts; Gloves (clothing); Steepwear	25	11/13/2015	171114478	11/13/2015	1013842	Registered	Thailand	CC Stylized
Eyeglasses; Sunglasses; Frames for eyeglasses; Frames for sunglasses; Cases for eyeglasses; Cases for sunglasses; Eyeglass chains; Eyeglass cords; Protective covers for cell phones; Protective cases for cell phones; Protective cases for tablet computers; Protective cases for tablet computers; Magnetic coded giff cards	9	11/13/2015	171114498	11/13/2015	1013841	Registered	Thailand	CC Stylized
Bleaching preparations; Substances for laundry use; Polishing preparations; Scouring preparations; Abrasive preparations; Soaps; Essential oils; Hair lotions; Dentifrices; Cleaning preparations for personal use; Cleaning preparations for kitchen use; Perfume; Eau de tollette, Extracts of flowers (perfumes); Eau de cologne; Cosmetics for skin care; Cosmetics for hair care; Cosmetics for lip care; Cosmetics for nail care; Foundation cream; Make up powder; Blush on; Concealers; Eye shadow; eye pencils; Lipsticks; Lip gloss; Lip pencils; Mascara, Eyebrow pencils; Make up cream; Eye tones; Facial make up set; Bath creams; Bath gels; Bath foams; Body lotions; Body creams; Body moisturizers	ω	5/4/2017	171114297	11/13/2015	1013840	Registered	Thailand	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches; jewelly, in International Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harmess and saddlery; duffle bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Advertising; retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	9/1/2015 14, 18, 35	9/1/2015	1727084	9/11/2014	103052544	Registered	Taiwan	CHARMING CHARLIE
Precious metals and their alloys; jewellery, precious and semi-precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, watches; jewelry, in international Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; duffle bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Advertising; retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	4/16/2015 14, 18, 35	4/16/2015	1704022	9/11/2014	103052545	Registered	Taiwan	CC Stylized
Goods	Class	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

Trademark	Country	Status	Application	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class	Goods
CHARMING CHARLIE	Thailand	Registered	1028174	2/18/2016	171130603	2/18/2016	φ	Eyeglasses; Sunglasses; Frames for eyeglasses; Frames for sunglasses; Cases for eyeglasses; Cases for sunglasses; Eyeglass chains; Eyeglass cords; Protective covers for cell phones; Protective cases for cell phones; Protective covers for tablet computers; Protective cases for tablet computers; Magnetic coded gift cards
CHARMING CHARLIE	Thailand	Registered	1028175	2/18/2016	171125106	2/18/2016	20	20 Picture frames
CHARMING CHARLIE	Thailand	Registered	1028176	2/18/2016	171129426	2/18/2016	26	Lace for trimming clothes; Embroidery lace; Threads of metal for embroidery; Embroidering crochet hooks; Hair nets; Elastic ribbons; Hair omaments not of precious metal; Hair omaments in the form of combs; Braid; Buttons; Hooks and eyes; Pins; Needles; Artificial flowers; Hair bands; Hair slides; Hair wraps; Hair clips; Hair ribbons; Headbands; Head wraps; Hair barrettes, in International Class 26
CHARMING CHARLIE	Thailand	Registered	964172	11/27/2014	171126716	11/27/2014	14	Personal ornaments of jewelry; Bracelets; Earrings; Necklaces; Rings 14 (jewelry); Brooches (jewelry); Alloys of precious metals; Precious stones; Chronometric instruments
CHARMING CHARLIE	Thailand	Registered	964173	11/27/2014	171121774	11/27/2014	18	
CHARMING CHARLIE	Thailand	Registered	964174	11/27/2014	171121673	11/27/2014	35	The bringing together, for the benefit of others, of a variety of goods enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods. Sale management 35 featuring clothes; Sale management featuring headwear; Sale management featuring footwear; Advertising; Business management, Business administration
CHARMING CHARLIE ABSOLUTELY FABULOUS ACCESSORIES and Design color	Thailand	Registered	629760	6/22/2006 Kor265544	Kor265544	6/22/2006	14	14 Personal ornaments of imitation jewellery
CHARMING CHARLIE ABSOLUTELY FABULOUS ACCESSORIES and Design color	ā		629761	6/22/2006 Kor261563	Kor261563	6/22/2006	`` 	18 Handbags
CC Stylized	Turkev	Registered	2014/74031	9/11/2014	9/11/2014 2014/74031	9/11/2014	9/11/2014 14, 18, 35	unknown

14 N/A		4/23/2013	156406	4/2//2011	156406	Registered	Emirates	CHARLIE
							United Arab	CHARMING
9 N/A		4/23/2013	156405	4/27/2011	156405	Registered	United Arab	CHARMING
Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers, in International Class 26	7 26	11/8/2017	241271	10/5/2015	241271	Registered	United Arab Emirates	CC Stylized
25 Clothing, footwear, headgear, in International Class 25		11/8/2017	241270	10/5/2015	241270	Registered	United Arab Emirates	CC Stylized
Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling 9 electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording disc; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus, in International Class 9		11/8/2017	241269	10/5/2015	241269	Registered	United Arab Emirates	CC Stylized
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, 3 polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices, in International Class 3		11/8/2017	241268	10/5/2015	241268	Registered	United Arab Emirates	CC Stylized
<u> </u>	7 35	1/24/2017	216103	8/18/2014	216103	Registered	United Arab Emirates	CC Stylized
	7 18	1/24/2017	216100	8/18/2014	216100	Registered	United Arab Emirates	CC Stylized
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	7 14	1/24/2017	216098	8/18/2014	216098	Registered	United Arab Emirates	CC Stylized
Bleaching preparations and other substances for use in laundries; cleaning, polishing, scrubbing and abrading preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dental cleaners; cosmetics, perfumes, beauty tools, personal care products, in International Class 3; Lifesaving and educational devices and instruments related to scientific, maritime, cartographic, body and care products, and international Class 3; Lifesaving and educational devices and instruments related to scientific, maritime, cartographic, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing and measuring, signaling, control (audit), devices and appliances for the transmission, transfer, conversion, storage or control of electricity, devices for recording disks; compact discs, DVDs, and other digital recording media, mechanisms for coin operated devices; cash registers, calculators, data processing equipment, computers; computer soffware; fire extinguishers; optical products, i.e. sunglasses; glasses (optical and for them ophthalmic frames and boxes; chairs of glasses frames and cords, protective covers and boxes for mobile phones; protective covers and boxes for tablet computers; magnetic code gift cards, in international Class 9. Frames of pictures, in international Class 20; Clothing, footwear, headwear, clothes, ie, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, betts, gloves, pajamas, in International Class 20; Clothing, footwear, headwear, clothes, ie, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, betts, gloves, pajamas, in International Class 20; Clothing, footwear, headwear, clothes, ie, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, betts, gloves, pajamas, in International Class 20; Lace and embroidery, ribbons and strips; buckle, buttons and buttonholes, hair grippers flair lovers; hair oramments; hair orbons; braids, buttons; hooks and buttonholes; needles and sewing needles; artificial flowers, in international Class 28	2/25/2016 03, 09, 20, 25, 26	2/25/201	201616905	2/25/2016	201616905	Registered	Turkey	CC Stylized
Goods	Class	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Status	Country	Trademark

CHARLIE GIRL USA	CHARLIE GIRL USA	CC Stylized USA	CC Stylized USA	BELLE & BUMBLE USA	CHARMING United Arab CHARLIE Stylized Emirates	CHARMING United Arab	CHARMING United Arab	CHARMING United Arab CHARLIE in Arabic Emirates	CHARMING United Arab CHARLIE in Arabic Emirates	CHARMING United Arab	CHARMING United Arab		CHARMING United Arab	CHARMING United Arab	CHARMING United Arab CHARLIE Emirates	CHARMING United Arab CHARLIE Emirates	nark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Published	Arab Registered	Arab Registered	Arab Registered	Arab Registered	Arab Registered	Arab Registered	Arab Registered	Arab Registered	Arab Registered	Arab Registered	Arab Registered	Arab Registered	Country Status
85/200306	85/169990	85/983195	85/829827	87/386355	216106	216105	216104	220037	220036	220035	156412	156411	156410	156409	156408	156407	No.
12/17/2010	11/5/2010	1/23/2013	1/23/2013	3/27/2017	8/18/2014	8/18/2014	8/18/2014	10/21/2014	10/21/2014	10/21/2014	4/27/2011	4/27/2011	4/27/2011	4/27/2011	4/27/2011	4/27/2011	Filing Date
4654851	4722089	4689358	5266173		216106	216105	216104	220037	220036	220035	156412	156411	156410	156409	156408	156407	Registration No.
12/16/2014 25, 35	4/21/2015 09, 14, 18 25, 26, 35	2/17/2015	8/15/2017		1/24/2017	1/24/2017	1/24/2017	4/11/2017	4/11/2017	4/11/2017	4/25/2013	4/25/2013	4/25/2013	4/23/2013	4/23/2013	4/23/2013	Registration Date
		35.	03, 09, 14, 18, 25	09, 14, 18, 21, 24, 25, 28	35	18	14	35	18	14	35	26	25	21 N/A	20	18	Class
Clothing, namely, dresses, shirts, tops, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts, in International Class 25; Retail store services featuring girls' clothing, in International Class 35	Lye glasses, eye glass chains; sun glasses; magnetic coded girt Cards, in International Class 9; Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14; Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Footwear; headwear; eye masks for sleeping, in International Class 25; Hair bands; hair sildes; hair ribbons, in International Class 26; Retail store services featuring girl's headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	Fragrances, in International Class 3; Eye glasses; sun glasses; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9; Watches, jewelry, in International Class 14; Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Clothing, namely, dresses; footwear, headwear, eye masks for sleeping, in International Class 25	Cell phone cases, in International Class 9; Jewelry, namely, rings, earrings, necklaces, bracelets, pins being jewelry; watches; key rings, in International Class 14; Purses, backpacks, coin pouches, in International Class 18; Lunch boxes; sippy cups, in International Class 21; Children's blankets, in International Class 24; Clothing, namely, shirts, dresses, socks, leggings, one piece garments for infants and toddlers; baby bibs not of paper; footwear, in International Class 25; Stuffed toy animals; teething toys, namely, baby rattles incorporating teething rings, in International Class 28	Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in international Class 18	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	35 N/A	N/A	25 N/A	N/A	20 N/A	N/A	Goods

8	운원	운운	운운	운운	8	8	8	8	FAB	C H C H	5 단	5 £	
CC Stylized	CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE		CHARMING CHARLIE	CC Stylized	CC Stylized	CC Stylized	CC Stylized	FIND YOUR FABULOUS	CHARMING CHARLIE Stylized	CHARMING CHARLIE RSVP	CHARMING	Trademark
Vietnam	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela	ASU	USA	ASU	USA	Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
4201422321	2014-015730	2014-015729	2014-015728	2014-015727	2014-015640	2014-015638	2014-015637	2014-015636	85/740834	85/746448	85/275065	85/162076	Application No.
9/22/2014	10/16/2014 \$062694	10/16/2014 P351153	10/16/2014 P351152	10/16/2014 P351151	10/15/2014 S062695	10/15/2014 P351156	10/15/2014 P351155	10/15/2014 P351154	9/28/2012	10/5/2012	3/23/2011	10/27/2010	Filing Date
276584	3062694	351153	351152	2351151	3062695	2351156	351155	351154	4511655	4696380	4760489	4708495	Registration No.
2/23/2017	3/29/2016	3/29/2016	3/29/2016	3/29/2016	3/29/2016	3/29/2016	3/29/2016	3/29/2016	4/8/2014	3/3/2015	6/23/2015	3/24/2015	Registration Date
2/23/2017 14, 18, 35	35	14	14	18	35	14	14	18	35	03, 09, 14, 3/3/2015 18, 20, 25, 26, 35	6/23/2015 14, 18, 25, 26	3/24/2015 08, 14, 18, 20, 25, 26, 35	Class
Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14; Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35.	Retail store services for women's clothing, hats, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	14 Jewelry, in International Class 14	14 Watches, in International Class 14		Retail store services for women's clothing, hats, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	14 Watches, in International Class 14	14 Jewelry, in International Class 14	Canvas bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18	Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	Fragrances, in International Class 3; Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9; Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14; Durffe bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Picture frames, in International Class 20; Clothing, namely, dresses, skirds, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear; eye masks for steeping, in International Class 25; Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26; Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	Jewelry, in International Class 14; Purses, handbags, in International Class 18; Clothing, namely, dresses, scarves, and belts; headwear; eye masks for sleeping, in International Class 25; Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26	Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; magnelic coded gift cards, in International Class 9; Watches, jewelry, in International Class 14; Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Picture frames, in International Class 20; Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear; eye masks for steeping, in International Class 25; Hair bands; hair slides; hair fibbons, in International Class 26; Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	Goods

CC Stylized	Trademark
Vietnam	rk Country
Registered	ry Status
4-2016-28181	Application No.
9/12/2016	Filing Date
313038	Registration No.
	Registration No. Registration Date
1/15/2019 03, 09, 20, 21, 25, 26	Class
Soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; fragrances; beauty aids and personal care products, namely, body and beauty care cosmetics, cosmetics for the face and body, cosmetic preparations for bath and shower, cosmetics for massage, hair care preparations, non-medicated personal care preparations all for the care of skin, hair and scalp, antiperspirants and deodorants for personal use and non-medicated body care preparations; nail care preparations, in International Class 3; Cash registers, computers; computer software [recorded]; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9; Horn, unworked or semi-worked; whellow amber, picture frames, in International Class 20; Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21; Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear; headbands (clothing); head wraps (clothing), in International Class 25; Artificial flowers; hair bands, hair slides, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, hair barrettes, hair omaments, in International Class 26	Goods

RECORDED: 12/28/2019